Medical / Industrial AC-DC Power Supply
1200W with 5V/2A Standby / MEB-1K2A series
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise noted.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (January 2019, Rev.S04.4)
1
Input
Input Voltage 85VAC ~ 264VAC

  www.DeltaPSU.com (January 2019, Rev.S04.4)
2
Model Numbering
MEB - 1K2  A  XX  T ̺ XXX
ME: Delta Medical
Power Supply
 Max Wattage in
Product Series
 Family Code  Output Voltage  Inlet Type  Revision Control Code
B: Enclosed
    1K2: 1,200W
 24:24V
42:42V
48:48V
T: Terminal
See below Table
Model Information (With 5V/2A standby available)
Model Number Input Voltage Output Voltage Current Output
MEB-1K2A24 85-264Vac 24Vdc 0-50A
MEB-1K2A42 85-264Vac 42Vdc 0-28.5A
MEB-1K2A48 85-264Vac 48Vdc 0-25A
Revision Control Code
Revision Control Code Package
AAx* M3 Screw for PSU installation
ABx**
M4 Screw for PSU installation
Improved output connector structure
*For 24V & 48V models only.
** For 24V & 42V models only. If any inquiry, please contact with us through “www.DeltaPSU.com”.
Medical / Industrial AC-DC Power Supply
1200W with 5V/2A Standby / MEB-1K2A series
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise noted.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (January 2019, Rev.S04.4)
3
Specifications
Input Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Input Voltage 100-240Vac
Input Voltage Range 85-264Vac
Nominal Input Frequency 50-60Hz
Input Frequency Range 47-63Hz
Input Current (max) 15A
Input Surge Voltage (max) 300Vac for 100ms
Full load Efficiency(typ.)
 For 24V output Model 90% @ 115Vac/60Hz 93% @ 230Vac/50Hz,
Reference Fig.1
For 42V output Model
90.9% @ 115Vac/60Hz 93.2% @ 230Vac/50Hz,
Reference Fig.1-1
For 48V output Model 91.5% @ 115Vac/60Hz 94% @ 230Vac/50Hz,
Reference Fig.1-2
Inrush Current (max) 40A  @ 264Vac, cold/hot start
Input-PE(protective earth) leakage current (max) 0.3mA @ NC, 1mA @ SFC 1)
Output-PE(protective earth) leakage current for Type BF application  (max) 0.1mA @ NC, 0.5mA @ SFC 1)
Power Factor (min) 0.95 @ 115V/50Hz, 230V/50Hz, full load
1) NC: normal condition, SFC: single fault condition
Leakage Current
Input-PE Leakage Current 100Vac/60Hz (Typ) 264Vac/60Hz(Typ) Delta Limit IEC60601-1 Limit
Normal Condition  92.1 236.6 300uA max 5000uA max
Single Fault Condition  174.3 459.3 1000uA max 10000uA max
Output-PE Leakage Current for Type BF application
Normal Condition  31.2 79.3 100uA max 100uA max
Single Fault Condition  66.2 169.5 500uA max 500uA max
Figure 1.  Typical efficiency Curve for 24V (1200W max)      Figure 1-1.  Typical efficiency Curve for 42V (1200W max)
Medical / Industrial AC-DC Power Supply
1200W with 5V/2A Standby / MEB-1K2A series
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise noted.